

ST 8(7)2019
Present. Sri. Sanjay Naskar, Ld. ADJ, FT 3rd Court, Basirhat.
JO Code (UID No) WB01025

Order No. 32

Dated:- 16-04-2024.

Today is fixed for evidence. The sole accused person on C/B is absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP in Charge files hazira. No PW turns up. The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Todate i.e. 18-04-2024 for evidence as per schedule.

D/C by me.

A.D.J., FTC 3rd Court, Basirhat.