

**ST 8(7)2019**

**Present. Sri. Sanjay Naskar, Ld. ADJ, FTC-3, Basirhat.**

**JO Code (UID No) WB01025**

**Order No. 37, dated 27-08-2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence. Parties take no step. The case is adjourned as per resolution of Local Bar Association, Basirhat.

Fix 19-09-2024 for appearance and evidence.

D/C by me.

A.D.J., FTC 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat.