

S.T.8(7)2019
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Id.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.44
Dated, 16.05.2025

The accused persons are present. The witness Dr. Amal Bikash Mondal and Absar Midder are present. Dr. Amal Bikash Mondal is examined as PW-8 and discharged. P.M. report is marked Exhibit-8.

Prosecution has filed a petition for releasing the witness Absar Midder on the round that he is gained over. Considering the prayer of the prosecution, let the witness Absar Midder be released without being examined.

It appears that despite issuing summon CSW-8, 10 did not turn up. So, let bailable warrant with one surety of Rs.500/- each be issued against the witness 8 & 10.

To 19.06.2025 for evidence of CSW-8 & 10..

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.

