

S.T. 8(7)2019
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.46
Dated, 28.07.2025

The accused is present. The witness Abdus Salam Mistri is present. The Ld. P.P. in charge has filed a petition informing the court that he is a gained over witness and so, he is not interested to examine him. Considering the ground, the prayer of prosecution is allowed.

Let the witness Abdus Salam Mistri be released at once.

Today is fixed for evidence as per schedule.

Received non service return against the witness Mahammad Ali.

Let it be kept with the record.

To date for evidence as per schedule.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.