

S.T. 8(7)2019
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.51
Dated, 19.11.2025

The accused is present. Today is fixed for evidence. No witness is present. Received service return against CSWs-10, 15,16. let it be kept with the record. The Ld. P.P. in charge submitted that he has sent witness summon for service upon the witnesses through the local P.S., Basirhat. But the witnesses CSW-10, 15,16 did not turn up. He has also received the service return. He has also prayed for issuing warrant against CSWs-10, 15,16. Prayer is allowed for ends of justice.

Let bailable warrant with one surety of Rs. 500/- each be issued against CSWs-10, 15,16.

To 07.01.2026 for evidence of CSW-10,15.

08.01.2026 for evidence of CSW-16.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.